
Page 1

 

 

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 4429

Outcome 41 Other Grants Program Year 2017

Program Research Sub Program Research Support Program 

Component Section S41-20

Confirmation of approval of grants and of determination of grant amounts in respect of grants under Part

2-3 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 (subsection 41-10(1), item 7 - Research Support Program -

2017)

 

I, HAROLD LOMAS,  CONFIRM  that:  

 

(a) the following grant details and amounts have been entered into UniPay on behalf of the Department of

Education and Training;  

 

(b) each entry has been based on a written copy of grant approval, under section 41-20 of the Act, by the

Minister for Education and Training (the Education Minister), or a delegate of the Education Minister, to each

Higher Education Provider (HEP) listed in Column 1 of the table below (the Table) under the Research Support

Program; and 

 

(c) each entry has been based on a written copy of the determination of the amount for each grant under

paragraph 41-30(a) of the Act, by the Education Minister, or a delegate, which is the amount shown in the

corresponding row in Column 4 of the Table.   

 

Column 1

State/Territory Institution

Column 2

Amounts of Financial

Assistance

Column 3

Variation

Column 4

Revised Amounts of

Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)
Australian Catholic University 2,125,447 141,696 2,267,143

Charles Sturt University 2,233,369 148,891 2,382,260

Macquarie University 9,230,675 615,378 9,846,053

Southern Cross University 1,961,798 130,786 2,092,584



Page 2

The University of New England 4,452,149 296,810 4,748,959

The University of New South Wales 47,033,641 3,135,576 50,169,217

The University of Newcastle 12,622,933 841,529 13,464,462

The University of Sydney 52,263,109 3,484,207 55,747,316

University of Technology, Sydney 6,989,939 465,996 7,455,935

University of Western Sydney 4,573,772 304,919 4,878,691

University of Wollongong 8,467,302 564,487 9,031,789

VIC Amount (excludes GST)
Deakin University 6,772,401 451,493 7,223,894

Federation University Australia 980,500 65,366 1,045,866

La Trobe University 8,127,579 541,839 8,669,418

Monash University 48,794,318 3,252,955 52,047,273

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT

University)

8,347,702 556,513 8,904,215

Swinburne University of Technology 4,083,807 272,254 4,356,061

The University of Melbourne 57,261,145 3,817,410 61,078,555

Victoria University 2,635,004 175,667 2,810,671

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University 1,478,381 98,559 1,576,940

Griffith University 9,901,374 660,092 10,561,466

James Cook University 7,724,876 514,992 8,239,868

Queensland University of Technology 13,129,364 875,291 14,004,655

The University of Queensland 53,949,578 3,596,639 57,546,217

University of Southern Queensland 1,839,615 122,641 1,962,256

University of the Sunshine Coast 1,635,162 109,011 1,744,173

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology 11,257,855 750,523 12,008,378

Edith Cowan University 2,598,505 173,234 2,771,739

Murdoch University 4,948,613 329,908 5,278,521

The University of Western Australia 28,244,975 1,882,998 30,127,973

SA Amount (excludes GST)
The Flinders University of South Australia 7,436,134 495,742 7,931,876

The University of Adelaide 25,564,543 1,704,303 27,268,846

University of South Australia 9,501,862 633,457 10,135,319

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania 13,321,838 888,122 14,209,960

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education 86,558 5,771 92,329

Charles Darwin University 5,533,023 368,868 5,901,891

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra 2,486,842 165,790 2,652,632

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University 35,770,515 2,384,701 38,155,216

OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Bond University 1,180,624 78,708 1,259,332



Page 3

MCD University of Divinity 347,828 23,189 371,017

The University of Notre Dame Australia 447,874 29,858 477,732

Torrens University Australia Ltd 6,937 462 7,399

TOTAL Australia
527,349,466 35,156,631 562,506,097

Variation Reason

RSP Payments for Pay Period #14

Approved by HAROLD LOMAS on 31 July 2017 at 11:50:25

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 05

August 2017 05:00:10


